01/12/2016 503644876

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3691511

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID M. COOK	01/12/2016
TODD JENKINS	01/12/2016
RYAN S. CRISP	01/07/2016
SHANNON D. STAATS	01/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OWENS CORNING INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE OWENS CORNING PARKWAY	
City:	TOLEDO	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43659	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14993376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)874-1130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-874-1100 Email: turco@fraser-ip.com **Correspondent Name:** CHARLES F. CHARPIE

Address Line 1: 28366 KENSINGTON LANE Address Line 4: PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56689-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES F. CHARPIE	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles F. Charpie/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=56689_Assignment_Filed_01-12-16#page1.tif source=56689 Assignment Filed 01-12-16#page2.tif source=56689_Assignment_Filed_01-12-16#page3.tif

source=56689_Assignment_Filed_01-12-16#page4.tif source=56689_Assignment_Filed_01-12-16#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, David M. Cook, of 111 Kilkenny Court, Granville, Ohio 43023;
Todd Jenkins, of 1427 Misty Glen Drive, Newark, Ohio 43055; Ryan S. Crisp, of 7515
Blue Holly Drive, Lewis Center, Ohio 43035; and Shannon D. Staats, of 14368 Smart Cole
Road, Ostrander, Ohio 43061, have invented an invention titled: BLOWING MACHINE
HAVING A CHUTE SHAPE for which we have executed a utility application for United
States Letters Patent identified by the Docket No. written above, and by the U.S. Patent
Application Serial No. 14993,376 bearing the filing date of

January 2, 2016 ("the Application"), which claims the benefit of U.S.
Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/147,171 bearing the filing date of April 14,
2015; and

WHEREAS, Owens Corning Intellectual Capital, LLC, of One Owens Corning Parkway, Toledo, Ohio 43659, a Delaware corporation ("the Company"), desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the invention and any Letters Patent that may issue for the invention:

THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, know that, in consideration for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to me, the receipt of which is acknowledged, WE, David M. Cook, Todd Jenkins, Ryan S. Crisp, and Shannon D. Staats, now sell, assign and transfer to the Company, or its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, including the Application, any provisional application to which the Application claims priority, and any non-provisional, continuation, division or continuation-in-part application derived from the Application, in the United States and all foreign countries, including the right of priority under the

1

International Convention of 1883 and its later modifications, and to any Letters Patent that may issue from the Application or for the invention in any country of the world; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to the Company any Letters Patent that may issue from the Application or for the invention, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

WE agree to execute any and all further documents required by the Company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of the Application, or of any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or reexamination of the Application, or for securing foreign patents covering the invention, and also any further documents required by the Company its successors or assigns to more fully vest in itself the entire right, title, and interest to the invention or to any further application or patent that may be filed or secured on the invention.

David M. Cook

M. Code

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF

On this /2 day of /ANUARY, 2016, before me appeared David M. Cook, who acknowledged the signing of the aboye instrument to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

JAN HOSTASA NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF OHIO

My Comm. Expires August 14, 2017

STATE OF OHIO	• •
COUNTY OF	
On this <u>/2</u> day of _ Jenkins, who acknowledged the	, 2016, before me appeared Todd esigning of the above instrument to be his free act and deed. NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC 15 OHIO 25 August 11 2017
	Ryan S. Crisp
STATE OF OHIO	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of _ Crisp, who acknowledged the s	, 2016, before me appeared Ryan S. Igning of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.
	NOTADY DIDI IC

	Todd Jenkins
STATE OF OHIO	
COUNTY OF	
On this day of Jenkins, who acknowledged the signing of	, 2016, before me appeared Todd The above instrument to be his free act and deed.
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	Ryan S. Crisp
STATE OF OHIO	
COUNTY OF LXXXVC	
On this 7th day of January Crisp, who acknowledged the signing of the	, 2016, before me appeared Ryan S. e above instrument to be his free act and deed.
	NOTARY PUBLIC.
	27.2019

Attorney Docket No. OC27809-US-NP

Shannon D. Staats

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF YOU'VE

On this 7th day of January, 2016, before me appeared Shannon D. Staats, who acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

worden radio i da **z. 2011**

4